

HOUSTON HAPPY HIKERS Saturday October 26, 2019 Winedale Historical Center-Theatre Barn #5 Round Top, TX 78954-4901 5/10km Walk: SW 19/115556

SPONSOR: Houston Happy Hikers (AVA-15/TX-6)

ELIGIBILITY/TYPE OF EVENT: Noncompetitive. Walk, jog or run at your own pace. It is open to all and families are encouraged to participate. Children under age 12 must be accompanied by an adult. Everyone participating MUST register and carry a Start Card and turn it in at the FINISH.

STARTING POINT: Winedale Historical Center-Theatre Barn #5

STARTING POINT ADDRESS: 3738 FM 2714, Round Top, TX 78954-4901

Directions: From Houston, take US 290 West past Burton. After Burton, bear left onto TX 237 toward Round Top. At Round Top, left onto FM 1457. After about 3 miles, left onto FM 2714. After about 1 mile, watch for parking on the Right. **START/FINISH TIMES**: Start anytime between 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m., finish by 3:00 p.m.

DISTANCE: 5km & 10 km walk with second time on same Start Card permitted. **AWARD**: IVV Credit.

TRAIL DESCRIPTION: Trail is rated 1A, . Wheel chairs or strollers may have some difficulty. Pets are not allowed in museums.

REFRESHMENTS: Water will be available at the Start/Finish.

REGISTRATION/FEES: No preregistration. Participation fee is \$3.00. IVV record books will be available for \$6.00. Everyone is welcome. Event takes place rain or shine. NO REFUNDS for failure to participate.

DISCLAIMER: Neither the Winedale Historical Center or the Houston Happy Hikers is liable for accidents, theft and/or damage. Every reasonable effort will be made to make this a safe and enjoyable event.

INFORMATION: Catherine Kellner Web Page www.houstonhappyhikers.com

The Winedale Historical Complex is a division of UT Austin's Briscoe Center. The complex has a collection of 19th century structures and furnishings. Miss Ima Hogg had the structures moved to the complex. Winedale's mission is to foster Texas history and culture. Classes in culture and theater including a Shakespeare program was established in 1970. OctoBierFest event from 11 AM - 8:00 PM near Winedale.



AVA: America's Walking Club

Eligible for credit towards IVV Achievement Awards



